The Burton and District Cycling Alliance.
50 miles time trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules
and regulations by The Burton and District Cycling Alliance
on Saturday, 14 July 2018

Timekeepers: Mrs S Bowler

Mr T Bailey
Recorder: Mrs | Stevens
Awards
BDCA Event
Male riders
First £20 Second £15 Third £12
Fastest Tandem £16
Open event

Male riders
First £20 Second £15 Third £12
Female riders First £20 Second £15 Third £12

HQ is at the Frank Whitam Hall, Etwall near Derby. There is very limited parking
at the hall and you should park at the school, which will be signed. No parking
in the lane leading to the HQ and no turbo use there at all. Numbers and
signing on sheet will be at the HQ. Do not forget to sign off after your ride.

No U-turns within sight of the timekeepers.

Cycling Time Trials advise the wearing of hard shell helmet that meets
internationally accepted safety standards. Cycling Time Trials also
recommend that a working rear light is fitted to the machine in a position
visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use. The
start is about a mile going back towards Derby



The course A50/6R
Please note that this course is not quite three full circuits

Start in Main Street, Etwall at road gully 150 yards before Seven Wells
roundabout.

At roundabout Left (1t exit) onto A516
Continue on A516, going straight on at first roundabout
At second roundabout go right (2" exit) up sliproad onto A50

Continue along A50 going straight on at next roundabout, to sliproad signed
A515, Ashbourne.

Down sliproad to roundabout and take fourth exit and pass under A50

At next roundabout take second exit and go up sliproad to rejoin A50
eastwards

Continue along A50 to take Derby West sliproad

At Willowpit roundabout, at bottom of sliproad, take second exit onto A516 to
Seven Wells roundabout

Encircle roundabout to take fourth exit and commence second lap
Repeat the above circuit TWICE more

On the third circuit after Willowpit roundabout (A516) continue to finish by left
turn sign 200 yards before Ashe Lane.


https://maps.google.com/?q=A50/6R&entry=gmail&source=g
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Name
J Bosley

K Bosley

R Gardener

T. Hand

Order of start
BDCA Tandem Event
Club
Abellio-SFA RT

Abellio-SFA RT

Leamington C & AC

Leamington C & AC

BDCA Association Event

Time off

14:07:00

14:07:00

14:08:00

14:08:00

Name

S Littlewood

R Hallam

R. wild

M Lewis

B Startin

D. Bates

S Biddulph

E Tarelli

D. Pemberton

G. Shuker

J Seabridge

Club

Sherwood CC
South Pennine CC
VC Long Eaton
Born to Bike
Mercia CC

South Pennine C.C
Born to Bike

Race Hub

Born to Bike
Walsall Roads

Mercia CC.

Time off

14:10:00

14:11:00

14:12:00

14:13:00

14:14:00

14:15:00

14:16:00

14:17:00

14:18:00

14:19:00

14:20:00
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Rider

G Epifani

A Staley

A Orme

J. Beyer-Lyons
D Hargeaves
V. McGee

C. Martin

A Lewis

B Hamilton
A Cooke

C McPartlin
J Bartlett

S Harrison

R Sheldrake
D May

S I’Anson

E Mathison
D Shackleton
P Watson

| Peacock

C Fenwick

BDCA Open Event
Club
Manx Viking Whs
Mercia CC.
Frodsham Whs
Notttingham Clarion CC
North Lancs RC
Charlotteville CC
Yeovil CC
Born to Bike
Rutland CC
Peak RC
Tri 3 Sleaford
Hounslow & Dist Whs.
Sheffield Triathalon Club
Lincoln Whs.
Sheffrec C.C.
Buxton CC.
Leigh Premier RC.
ABC Centreville
Harrogate Nova
Leek Cyclist’s Club

Team Swift

Time off

14:21:00

14:22:00

14:23:00

14:24:00

14:25:00

14:26:00

14:27:00

14:28:00

14:29:00

14:30:00

14:31:00

14:32:00

14:33:00

14:34:00

14:35:00

14:36:00

14:37:00

14:38:00

14:39:00

14:40:00

14:41:00



42
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55

B Whittaker. Lyme RC

L. Biddulph Born to Bike

C. Ledger Team Bottrill

M Donnelly Birkenhead North End CC
R. Mellor Holmfirth CC

S Phillips Stockport Tri Club

K Ledger Team Bottrill.

M Rowland Selby CC.

R Shenton Team Swift

P Fleming Preston Whs

R Mason Stockport Clarion CC
P Westwood CCGiro

T Cox Northover VT

A Hughes Seamons CC

Sponsored Clubs

14:42:00

14:43:00

14:44:00

14:45:00

14:46:00

14:47:00

14:48:00

14:49:00

14:50:00

14:51:00

14:52:00

14:53:00

14:54:00

14:55:00

Born to Bike /Bridgtown Cycles. Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles.

Team Bottrill/Vanguard. Northover VT/Rudy Project.

Mercia CC/Lloyds Cycles



