The Burton and District Cycling Alliance.

50 miles time trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations by The Burton and District Cycling Alliance on Saturday, 14 July 2018

Timekeepers: Mrs S Bowler

Mr T Bailey

Recorder: Mrs I Stevens

Awards

BDCA Event

Male riders
First £20 Second £15 Third £12

Fastest Tandem £16

Open event

Male riders

First £20 Second £15 Third £12

Female riders First £20 Second £15 Third £12

HQ is at the Frank Whitam Hall, Etwall near Derby. There is very limited parking at the hall and you should park at the school, which will be signed. No parking in the lane leading to the HQ and no turbo use there at all. Numbers and signing on sheet will be at the HQ. Do not forget to sign off after your ride.

No U-turns within sight of the timekeepers.

Cycling Time Trials advise the wearing of hard shell helmet that meets internationally accepted safety standards. Cycling Time Trials also recommend that a working rear light is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use. The start is about a mile going back towards Derby

The course A50/6R

Please note that this course is not quite three full circuits

Start in Main Street, Etwall at road gully 150 yards before Seven Wells roundabout.

At roundabout Left (1st exit) onto A516

Continue on A516, going straight on at first roundabout

At second roundabout go right (2nd exit) up sliproad onto A50

Continue along A50 going straight on at next roundabout, to sliproad signed A515, Ashbourne.

Down sliproad to roundabout and take fourth exit and pass under A50

At next roundabout take second exit and go up sliproad to rejoin A50 eastwards

Continue along A50 to take Derby West sliproad

At Willowpit roundabout, at bottom of sliproad, take second exit onto A516 to Seven Wells roundabout

Encircle roundabout to take fourth exit and commence second lap

Repeat the above circuit **TWICE** more

On the third circuit after Willowpit roundabout (A516) continue to finish by left turn sign 200 yards before Ashe Lane.

Order of start

BDCA Tandem Event

No	Name	Club	Time off			
7	J Bosley	Abellio-SFA RT	14:07:00			
	K Bosley	Abellio-SFA RT	14:07:00			
8	R Gardener	Leamington C & AC	14:08:00			
	T. Hand	Leamington C & AC	14:08:00			
BDCA Association Event						
No	Name	Club	Time off			
10	S Littlewood	Sherwood CC	14:10:00			
11	R Hallam	South Pennine CC	14:11:00			
12	R. Wild	VC Long Eaton	14:12:00			
13	M Lewis	Born to Bike	14:13:00			
14	B Startin	Mercia CC	14:14:00			
15	D. Bates	South Pennine C.C	14:15:00			
16	S Biddulph	Born to Bike	14:16:00			
17	E Tarelli	Race Hub	14:17:00			
18	D. Pemberton	Born to Bike	14:18:00			
19	G. Shuker	Walsall Roads	14:19:00			

J Seabridge

20

Mercia CC.

14:20:00

BDCA Open Event

No	Rider	Club	Time off
21	G Epifani	Manx Viking Whs	14:21:00
22	A Staley	Mercia CC.	14:22:00
23	A Orme	Frodsham Whs	14:23:00
24	J. Beyer-Lyons	Notttingham Clarion CC	14:24:00
25	D Hargeaves	North Lancs RC	14:25:00
26	V. McGee	Charlotteville CC	14:26:00
27	C. Martin	Yeovil CC	14:27:00
28	A Lewis	Born to Bike	14:28:00
29	B Hamilton	Rutland CC	14:29:00
30	A Cooke	Peak RC	14:30:00
31	C McPartlin	Tri 3 Sleaford	14:31:00
32	J Bartlett	Hounslow & Dist Whs.	14:32:00
33	S Harrison	Sheffield Triathalon Club	14:33:00
34	R Sheldrake	Lincoln Whs.	14:34:00
35	D May	Sheffrec C.C.	14:35:00
36	S l'Anson	Buxton CC.	14:36:00
37	E Mathison	Leigh Premier RC.	14:37:00
38	D Shackleton	ABC Centreville	14:38:00
39	P Watson	Harrogate Nova	14:39:00
40	l Peacock	Leek Cyclist's Club	14:40:00
41	C Fenwick	Team Swift	14:41:00
	21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	21 G Epifani 22 A Staley 23 A Orme 24 J. Beyer-Lyons 25 D Hargeaves 26 V. McGee 27 C. Martin 28 A Lewis 29 B Hamilton 30 A Cooke 31 C McPartlin 32 J Bartlett 33 S Harrison 34 R Sheldrake 35 D May 36 S l'Anson 37 E Mathison 38 D Shackleton 39 P Watson 40 I Peacock	21 G Epifani Manx Viking Whs 22 A Staley Mercia CC. 23 A Orme Frodsham Whs 24 J. Beyer-Lyons Notttingham Clarion CC 25 D Hargeaves North Lancs RC 26 V. McGee Charlotteville CC 27 C. Martin Yeovil CC 28 A Lewis Born to Bike 29 B Hamilton Rutland CC 30 A Cooke Peak RC 31 C McPartlin Tri 3 Sleaford 32 J Bartlett Hounslow & Dist Whs. 33 S Harrison Sheffield Triathalon Club 34 R Sheldrake Lincoln Whs. 35 D May Sheffrec C.C. 36 S I'Anson Buxton CC. 37 E Mathison Leigh Premier RC. 38 D Shackleton ABC Centreville 39 P Watson Harrogate Nova 40 I Peacock Leek Cyclist's Club

42	B Whittaker.	Lyme RC	14:42:00
43	L. Biddulph	Born to Bike	14:43:00
44	C. Ledger	Team Bottrill	14:44:00
45	M Donnelly	Birkenhead North End CC	14:45:00
46	R. Mellor	Holmfirth CC	14:46:00
47	S Phillips	Stockport Tri Club	14:47:00
48	K Ledger	Team Bottrill.	14:48:00
49	M Rowland	Selby CC.	14:49:00
50	R Shenton	Team Swift	14:50:00
51	P Fleming	Preston Whs	14:51:00
52	R Mason	Stockport Clarion CC	14:52:00
53	P Westwood	CC Giro	14:53:00
54	T Cox	Northover VT	14:54:00
55	A Hughes	Seamons CC	14:55:00

Sponsored Clubs

Born to Bike /Bridgtown Cycles. Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles.

Team Bottrill/Vanguard. Northover VT/Rudy Project.

Mercia CC/Lloyds Cycles